OP \$40.00 4343252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM812924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/23/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REVEL, INC.		05/23/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infogain Corporation	
Street Address:	485 Alberto Way	
City:	Los Gatos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4343252	REVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067087705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-708-7705

Email: trademarks@janewaypatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John janeway

Address Line 1: 2208 nw Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 506

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Janeway
SIGNATURE:	/john m. janeway/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - From Revel to Infogain - Signed (66.001) - 22 May 2023 - V2#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - From Revel to Infogain - Signed (66.001) - 22 May 2023 - V2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN A TRADEMARK AND IN THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED WITH THE TRADEMARK

In consideration of the payment from Infogain Corporation (Assignee) to REVEL, INC. (Assignor) of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor, REVEL, INC, a juristic entity of the United States whose address is 2226 3rd Ave., Suite 100, 200, 300, Seattle, Washington 98121.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Assignee, Infogain Corporation, a juristic entity of the United States of America whose address is 485 Alberto Way, Los Gatos, California, 95032, the Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, assigns all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark: Revel (stnd. char.), together with:

- (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademark;
- (2) the application for U.S. federal registration of the Revel trademark (85/428,690), and the U.S. federal registration of the Revel trademark (Reg No. 4,343,252);
- (3) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the trademark, including payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the trademark; and
- (4) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the trademark.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Furthermore, the Assignor covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations, and that it will take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the full right, title, and interest in the trademark.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0583

Assignor: REVEL, INC.		
Signature:		
Printed Name: <u>Vikas Kamran</u>		
Title: <u>Director</u>		
Date:5/23/2023 20:27:11 IST		
Assignee: Infogain Corporation		
Signature:6C3367D20CED48F		
Printed Name: <u>Kulesh Bansal</u>		
Title: <u>Director</u>		
Date:5/24/2023 05:58:53 PDT		

RECORDED: 05/25/2023

TRADEMARK Page 2 of 2 REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0584